# **Ulster County Legislature**



# Law Enforcement and Public Safety Committee Meeting Agenda

January 31, 2024 at 5:00 PM

KL Binder Library, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, NY And Livestream at <a href="https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams">https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams</a>

#### **Committee Members:**

Gina Hansut, Chair Chris Hewitt, Deputy Chair Joseph Donaldson Greg McCullough Richard Walls

## Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

**Approval of the December 7, 2023 Meeting Minutes** 

### Resolutions for February 13, 2024 Legislative Session:

- 1) **Resolution No. 39** Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget To Accept Additional Federal Funding Relating To The STOP-DWI Program Department Of Probation
- 2) Resolution No. 40 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Enter Into An Agreement With The New York State Office Of Indigent Legal Services For Distribution #14 Public Defender
- 3) **Resolution No. 41** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Participation Agreement, And Any Amendments Thereto, With The New York State Division Of Homeland Security And Emergency Services For Participation In The Local Emergency Management Performance Grant Program For Federal Fiscal Year 2023 Emergency Communications / Emergency Management
- 4) **Resolution No. 42** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Accept A Governor's Traffic Safety Committee Grant Police Services Ulster County Sheriff
- 5) **Resolution No. 43** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$21,418.52, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Axon Enterprise, Inc. Ulster County Sheriff
- 6) **Resolution No. 44** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$138,920.29 Entered Into By The County Culinary Depot Ulster County Sheriff

- 7) **Resolution No. 45** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$20,404.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County IDEMIA Identity & Security USA LLC Ulster County Sheriff
- 8) Resolution No. 46 Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$5,728.30, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County VirTra, Inc. Ulster County Sheriff
- 9) Resolution No. 47 Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$28,287.61, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County NDI Technologies Inc Ulster County Sheriff
- 10) **Resolution No. 48** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$17,850.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Public Safety Psychology, PLLC Ulster County Sheriff
- 11) **Resolution No. 49** Amending The 2024 Ulster County Personnel Listing To Realign The Personnel Listing With Current Job Responsibilities And Employee Experience District Attorney
- 12) **Resolution No. 50** Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget Related To An Allocation Of Aid To Prosecution Funding From The New York State Division Of Criminal Justice Services, Amending The 2024 Ulster County Personnel Listing District Attorney

**Forthcoming Resolutions** 

**New Business** 

**Old Business** 

Adjournment